11-10-2003

<u> </u>	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Aaron Caldwell Najera Collins Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N Other 11/03/03 Execution Date:	2. Name and address Name: JCM Ind Internal Address Street Address: City: Nash	ed original documents or copy thereof. ess of receiving party(ies) dustries, Inc. 200 Old Boston Road 200 Old Boston Road State: TX Zip: 75569
<u> </u>	Aaron Caldwell Najera Collins Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Other	Name: _JCM Ind_ Internal Address No Street Address: City:_Nash	dustries, Inc. 200 Old Boston Road 200 Old Boston Road
3	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N Other	Street Address: City: Nash	200 Old Boston Road
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N Other	Street Address: City: Nash	200 Old Boston Road
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N Other	ame Street Address: City: Nash	200 Old Boston Road
-	_	City: Nash	State: TX Zip: 75569
			& address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s	n date of the application is: 11/3/03
_	Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert C. Hilton		applications and patents involved: 40.00
	Thompson & Knight L.L.P.	✓ Enclosed	
1/06/2003	SDIRETR1 00000030 10700242	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
4 FC:808	40.00 DP	8. Deposit account	t number:
	Street Address: 1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 33		
	City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 79083		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Signature.		
	Robert C. Hilton Name of Person Signing	RCHILL Signature	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014665 FRAME: 0426

10/700242

JCM INDUSTRIES INC

800 874 9542

P. 04

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Aaron Caldwell Najera Collins, having a residence address of 2706 Bethany, Texarkana, Texas 75503, have invented a new design for an

IMPROVED TAPPING SLEEVE

the specification of which is filed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, JCM Industries, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a principal business address at 200 Old Boston Road, Nash, Texas 75569 ("JCM") is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whomit may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to JCM for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application, and patent, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, or substitute applications, and also including all priority rights for patent applications, patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs foreign to the United States of America. I hereby transfer and convey to JCM any right to recover for past and future infringement of the patents assigned herein.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of JCM, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to JCM.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the date set forth below my name.

Asson Collins

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Bowle

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 3rd day of November 2003.

LINDA LORANCE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
My Commission Expires 06-18-2004

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 6-18-2004

039928 000006 DALLAS 1662021.1

RECORDED: 11/03/2003

TOTAL P.04

PATENT

REEL: 014665 FRAME: 0427